Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2022

IMO

9031430

7359204

9006320

9249697

9378254

8865987

9050125

8416750

9393541

9561916

8521232

8862636

9163752

9695640

9516557

9235957

9793844

9436965

9351373

8121537

9607112

9229300

7928768

9534262

9916214

8221911

9169732

9078414

9462471

9442718

8528591

Name*

CPT. AHMAD I
TITANIA

ELSE

GAS SPIRIT

JOY EXPRESS

MILA

RIX CRYSTAL
TITAN

AAL GLADSTONE
ALAM SURIA
AMBIENCE
AQUARIUS

ARAM KHACHATURIAN
ARCADIA

AYA

AYAT

BANGLAR ARJAN
BBC GDANSK

BBC SINGAPORE
BERENDINA HERMINA
BORA

CATHERINE C

CAY TRADER II
CHRISTINA

CMB TENIERS
DIAMOND ARROW
DILEK

ECOMATE

EDWIN
EVANGELISTRIA

FISH FRY 7

Flag

TG
TZ
PA
MH
PA
MD
Ccy
MD
Ccy
PA
BS
VU
PA
MT
PA
KN
BD
AG
AG
PA
PA
LR
TG
LR
PA
TG
VU
MT
LR
MH

CcM

Inspection
Date

26-5-2022
13-4-2022
2-5-2022
9-5-2022
16-5-2022
2-5-2022
3-5-2022
10-5-2022
6-5-2022
20-5-2022
26-5-2022
29-4-2022
22-4-2022
2-5-2022
5-5-2022
28-4-2022
18-5-2022
2-5-2022
10-5-2022
30-4-2022
24-5-2022
11-5-2022
3-2-2022
4-5-2022
5-5-2022
10-5-2022
17-5-2022
21-5-2022
6-5-2022
30-5-2022

6-5-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
5 30-5-2022
36 18-5-2022
5 6-5-2022
2 10-5-2022
5 20-5-2022
9 10-5-2022
9 11-5-2022
15 24-5-2022
11 16-5-2022
6 25-5-2022
2 27-5-2022
4 2-5-2022
26 17-5-2022
5 6-5-2022
9 13-5-2022
6 3-5-2022
7 24-5-2022
4 5-5-2022
4 13-5-2022
13 12-5-2022
4 27-5-2022
3 13-5-2022
103 16-5-2022
4 7-5-2022
1 5-5-2022
5 14-5-2022
3 19-5-2022
1 21-5-2022
7 12-5-2022
2 31-5-2022
19 24-5-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

9148166

9707699

9575307

8906212

7311769

9200225

8979142

9714783

8715390

9191747

9786059

9904326

9473391

9586320

9769271

9109811

9231779

9615860

8700072

9180310

8616635

8837227

9499448

9143403

9138276

9493028

9015266

9545211

9111125

9324239

9498925

9410911

9308120

9492440

Name*

FRANCISCA

GENCO ENTERPRISE

GENERAL POLAD HASHIMOV

GERDA

GULLHA

HSC ARTEMIS
INDIGO STAR |
INTERLINK QUALITY
KAPTAN HILMI 11
KRISTEL

LA LOIRAIS

LADY MARIE CHRISTINE

MARITEC

MINER

MOL TRIUMPH
MRIYA

MSC MEXICO
NACC ITACA
NINOVA
NORTHERN STORM
NS SABINA

NW AIDARA

OBE HEART
0Z50Y

PANTHER
POUNDA

PRIDE OF KENT
PROGAS ODYSSEY
RIX STREAM
S’HAIL AL DUKHAN
SEAGLASS I
SUNNY HORIZON
SUPER RUBY

SUPRA THESSAL

Flag

cYy
MH
LR
LV
KN
MT
MT
MH
TR
MT
HK
NL
HK
LR
MH
KM
LR
PA
MD
UK
PA
PA
BB
PA
LR
MT
cYy
LR
cYy
QA
MH
MH
MH

MH

Inspection
Date

23-5-2022
20-5-2022
10-5-2022
28-4-2022
10-5-2022
13-5-2022
14-5-2022
27-5-2022
17-5-2022
10-5-2022

4-5-2022
27-4-2022
11-5-2022
11-5-2022
27-4-2022
16-5-2022

8-5-2022
17-5-2022
25-5-2022
24-5-2022

7-5-2022

9-3-2022
11-4-2022
10-5-2022
13-5-2022
29-4-2022
28-3-2022
11-5-2022

6-5-2022
27-4-2022
14-5-2022
24-5-2022
27-4-2022

22-4-2022

Duration Of
Detention

6

4

8

19

11

69

23

11

43

15

8

12

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

28-5-2022
23-5-2022
17-5-2022
16-5-2022
20-5-2022
15-5-2022
18-5-2022
30-5-2022
23-5-2022
13-5-2022
6-5-2022
2-5-2022
16-5-2022
17-5-2022
3-5-2022
24-5-2022
13-5-2022
17-5-2022
29-5-2022
25-5-2022
14-5-2022
16-5-2022
3-5-2022
16-5-2022
17-5-2022
9-5-2022
9-5-2022
17-5-2022
20-5-2022
3-5-2022
17-5-2022
25-5-2022
4-5-2022
3-5-2022

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



IMO

9199256

9545560

9660152

9396218

9229075

9412775

71

Name*

THESEUS
TRANSPACIFIC
ULTRA CAPE TOWN
YASA ILHAN
ZIJLBORG

Z0uUzou

Flag

AG
LR
HK
MH
NL

PA

Inspection
Date

29-4-2022
29-4-2022
4-5-2022
13-5-2022
4-5-2022

16-3-2022

Duration Of
Detention

4

12

71

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

2-5-2022
10-5-2022
6-5-2022
20-5-2022
7-5-2022

25-5-2022

Page 3 0of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 5 -2022

IMO*

7359204

9031430

8416750

8865987

9006320

9050125

9249697

9378254

7311769

7928768

8121537

8221911

8521232

8528591

8616635

8700072

8715390

8837227

8862636

8906212

8979142

9015266

9078414

9109811

9111125

9138276

9143403

9148166

9163752

9169732

9180310

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

TITANIA

CPT. AHMAD II
TITAN

MILA

ELSE

RIX CRYSTAL

GAS SPIRIT

JOY EXPRESS
GULLHA

CAY TRADER Il
BERENDINA HERMINA
DIAMOND ARROW
AMBIENCE

FISH FRY 7

NS SABINA
NINOVA

KAPTAN HILMI I
NW AIDARA
AQUARIUS

GERDA

INDIGO STAR |
PRIDE OF KENT
ECOMATE

MRIYA

RIX STREAM
PANTHER

0zZsoY

FRANCISCA

ARAM KHACHATURIAN
DILEK

NORTHERN STORM

Flag

TZ
TG
MD
MD
PA
CY
MH
PA
KN
TG
PA
TG
BS
CM
PA
MD
TR
PA
VU
LV
MT
CY
MT
KM
CY
LR
PA
CY
PA
VU

UK

Inspection
Date

13-4-2022
26-5-2022
10-5-2022

2-5-2022

2-5-2022

3-5-2022

9-5-2022
16-5-2022
10-5-2022

3-2-2022
30-4-2022
10-5-2022
26-5-2022

6-5-2022

7-5-2022
25-5-2022
17-5-2022

9-3-2022
29-4-2022
28-4-2022
14-5-2022
28-3-2022
21-5-2022
16-5-2022

6-5-2022
13-5-2022
10-5-2022
23-5-2022
22-4-2022
17-5-2022

24-5-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention

36 18-5-2022
5 30-5-2022
15 24-5-2022
9 10-5-2022
5 6-5-2022
9 11-5-2022
2 10-5-2022
5 20-5-2022
11 20-5-2022
103 16-5-2022
13 12-5-2022
5 14-5-2022
2 27-5-2022
19 24-5-2022
8 14-5-2022
5 29-5-2022
7 23-5-2022
69 16-5-2022
4 2-5-2022
19 16-5-2022
5 18-5-2022
43 9-5-2022
1 21-5-2022
9 24-5-2022
15 20-5-2022
5 17-5-2022
7 16-5-2022
6 28-5-2022
26 17-5-2022
3 19-5-2022
2 25-5-2022

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9191747

9199256

9200225

9229075

9229300

9231779

9235957

9308120

9324239

9351373

9393541

9396218

9410911

9412775

9436965

9442718

9462471

9473391

9492440

9493028

9498925

9499448

9516557

9534262

9545211

9545560

9561916

9575307

9586320

9607112

9615860

9660152

9695640

9707699

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

KRISTEL
THESEUS

HSC ARTEMIS
ZIJLBORG
CATHERINE C
MSC MEXICO
AYAT

SUPER RUBY
S’HAIL AL DUKHAN
BBC SINGAPORE
AAL GLADSTONE
YASA ILHAN
SUNNY HORIZON
Z0Uzou

BBC GDANSK
EVANGELISTRIA
EDWIN

MARITEC

SUPRA THESSAL
POUNDA
SEAGLASS I

OBE HEART

AYA

CHRISTINA
PROGAS ODYSSEY
TRANSPACIFIC

ALAM SURIA

GENERAL POLAD HASHIMOV

MINER

BORA

NACC ITACA

ULTRA CAPE TOWN

ARCADIA

GENCO ENTERPRISE

Flag

MT
AG
MT
NL
LR
LR
KN
MH
QA
AG
CY
MH
MH
PA
AG
MH
LR
HK
MH
MT
MH
BB
PA
LR
LR
LR
PA
LR
LR
PA
PA
HK
MT

MH

Inspection
Date

10-5-2022
29-4-2022
13-5-2022

4-5-2022
11-5-2022

8-5-2022
28-4-2022
27-4-2022
27-4-2022
10-5-2022

6-5-2022
13-5-2022
24-5-2022
16-3-2022

2-5-2022
30-5-2022

6-5-2022
11-5-2022
22-4-2022
29-4-2022
14-5-2022
11-4-2022

5-5-2022

4-5-2022
11-5-2022
29-4-2022
20-5-2022
10-5-2022
11-5-2022
24-5-2022
17-5-2022

4-5-2022

2-5-2022

20-5-2022

Duration Of
Detention

4

4

12

11

23

5

4

Release Date

13-5-2022
2-5-2022
15-5-2022
7-5-2022
13-5-2022
13-5-2022
3-5-2022
4-5-2022
3-5-2022
13-5-2022
16-5-2022
20-5-2022
25-5-2022
25-5-2022
5-5-2022
31-5-2022
12-5-2022
16-5-2022
3-5-2022
9-5-2022
17-5-2022
3-5-2022
13-5-2022
7-5-2022
17-5-2022
10-5-2022
25-5-2022
17-5-2022
17-5-2022
27-5-2022
17-5-2022
6-5-2022
6-5-2022
23-5-2022

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9714783  INTERLINK QUALITY MH 27-5-2022 4 30-5-2022 1
9769271 MOL TRIUMPH MH 27-4-2022 7 3-5-2022 1
9786059 LA LOIRAIS HK 4-5-2022 3 6-5-2022 1
9793844 BANGLAR ARJAN BD 18-5-2022 7 24-5-2022 1
9904326 LADY MARIE CHRISTINE NL 27-4-2022 6 2-5-2022 1
9916214 CMB TENIERS PA 5-5-2022 1 5-5-2022 1

71

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9031430 Company Perama Shipmanagement Ltd , Kantharou Street, Piraeus , Togo

Name: CPT. AHMAD II Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 26-5-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2827 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 30-5-2022 5 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2022 19-9-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 20-4-2022 19-9-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2022 15-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no

ISM no

Muster list no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page1of71 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 7359204 Company Esquire Shipping & Trading Ltd , Migombani Street , Zanzibar , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: TITANIA Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Insp.date: 13-4-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3136 1975
Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 18-5-2022 36 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2022 27-8-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 28-3-2022 27-8-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2022 27-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Hull - cracking no
Maintenance/duplication of equipment no
Other safety in general no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 71 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

Joy Group Maritime Ltd , Strada lleana Consanzeana, Constanta, Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

22

IMO :9378254 Company
Name: JOY EXPRESS

Insp.date: 16-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Rijeka

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Atmosphere testing instrument
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
6393

Date of release
20-5-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

8-11-2021
14-4-2022
2-9-2021

8-2-2026
8-2-2026
3-11-2024

Egypt

Italy

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
24-11-2021

15-9-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 71

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9249697 Company Stealth Maritime Corp SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: GAS SPIRIT Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 9-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Gas carrier Marshall Islands 3678 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 10-5-2022 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2021 3-12-2025  Netherlands 13-1-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 30-6-2021 3-12-2025  France 29-12-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2021 14-6-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Ventilation no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 71 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9050125 Company RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA, , , Cyprus
Name: RIX CRYSTAL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 3-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2478 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 11-5-2022 9 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2021 28-2-2023  Latvia 14-3-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 18-10-2018  28-2-2023  Latvia 14-3-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2022 13-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Gauges,thermometers, etc yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Cleanliness of engine room no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 71 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9006320 Company Regency Ship Management SA , Bagdat Caddesi Gulsuyu Mah, Maltepe, Istanbul , Panama
Name: ELSE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 2-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2449 1992

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boat inventory

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Fire control plan - all

ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Muster list

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

6-5-2022 5 day(s) 32
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-1-2021 2-9-2025
4-2-2021 31-10-2023 Turkey 29-10-2021
4-5-2020 31-10-2023 Turkey 29-10-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
yes
yes
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no

no

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 71

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 8865987 Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MILA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Insp.date: 2-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Chioggia

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
ISM

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Decks - corrosion

Freeboard marks

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Moldova, Republic of

2894

Date of release
10-5-2022

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1971

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

14-8-2020
14-8-2020
15-1-2021

30-4-2022
30-4-2022
11-1-2026

Ukraine

Ukraine

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
5-5-2021
5-5-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 71

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 8416750 Company
Name: TITAN

Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Titan Shipholding SA, , Tirane , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag

Port of detention

Pozzallo

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Date of release
24-5-2022

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
1543

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey Date

29-9-2020
29-9-2020
8-5-2021

7-5-2025
7-5-2025
10-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

28-7-2021
28-7-2021

Albania
Albania

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9916214 Company Northstar Ship Management Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CMB TENIERS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 5-5-2022 Charterer BOCIMAR, De Gerlachekaai 20, ANTWERPEN , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 37177 2020
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 5-5-2022 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2021  29-8-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 30-8-2021 29-8-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2022 8-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9904326 Company Wijnne & Barends Cargadoors , Handelskade Oost 5, 9934 AR, Delfzijl , Netherlands
Name: LADY MARIE Classification society DNV AS
CHRISTINE

Insp.date: 27-4-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4966 2020
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2-5-2022 6 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety 25-1-2022 25-6-2022

DNV AS Load Line 25-1-2022 25-6-2022

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2022  27-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Launching arrangements for survival craft no

On board training and instructions no

Other (certificates) no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage no

Crew Training and familiarization no

Ballast Water Management System no

ISM no

Abandon ship drills no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9793844

Name: BANGLAR ARJAN

Insp.date: 18-5-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

- 2022

Bangladesh Shipping Corp , 4th Floor, Amin Court, PO Box 53, 62-63, Toyenbee Circular Road,
Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka , Bangladesh

Classification society Bureau Veritas

DAVA PTE LTD, 9 Raffles Place #15-01 Republic Plaza, Singapore , SG

Port of detention

Livorno

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Bangladesh

Gross tonnage Keeldate
25818 2015

Date of release
24-5-2022

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Food personal hygiene

Fire drills

7  day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-5-2020 25-12-2023  Singapore
11-5-2020 25-12-2023  Singapore
21-8-2019 5-5-2024 Bangladesh
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Date
27-11-2021
27-11-2021

24-1-2022
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9786059 Company

Name: LA LOIRAIS

- 2022

Abacus Ship Management Ltd , Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan , Hong Kong , Hong

Kong (China)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ULTRABULK, , , DK

Insp.date: 4-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Brake

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
25330

Date of release
6-5-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Doors
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-6-2018 26-3-2023 Morocco
2-11-2018 26-3-2023 Morocco
18-11-2020  31-8-2023 Norway
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas

Date

14-2-2022
14-2-2022
10-8-2021
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9769271 Company MOL Ship Management Singapore , , , Marshall Islands

Name: MOL TRIUMPH Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 27-4-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 212221 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 3-5-2022 7  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2022  26-6-2022

Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-3-2022 26-6-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2021  14-11-2023  Singapore 5-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) yes Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) yes Lloyd's Register

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) yes Lloyd's Register

Ballast Water Management Certificate yes Lloyd's Register

ISM no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) yes Lloyd's Register

Machinery spaces

Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9714783 Company BERNHARD SCHULTE-HKG LP, , , Marshall Islands
Name: INTERLINK QUALITY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 27-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 25546 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
ITRAN 30-5-2022 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2020  28-2-2026  Bangladesh
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2020  28-2-2026  Russian Federation
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- yes
VDR)
ISM no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9707699 Company GS Shipmanagement Pvt Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: GENCO ENTERPRISE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 20-5-2022 Charterer CANPOTEX SHIPPING SERVICES LTD, , , CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 36280 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 23-5-2022 4  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2022 25-7-2026

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 5-4-2022 31-5-2022

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2022 10-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9695640 Company Alloceans Shipping Co Ltd , Anavryta 2 Building, 227, Kifisias Avenue, Kifisia, 145 61, Athens,
Malta
Name: ARCADIA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 25303 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 6-5-2022 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2021  15-3-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2021 18-8-2025  China 2-8-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-9-2020 18-8-2025  China 2-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9660152 Company

Name: ULTRA CAPE TOWN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 4-5-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire drills

Hong Kong (China)

Ultrabulk MPP A/S, Smakkedalen 6 2820, Gentofte , DK

Gross tonnage
13110

Certificate

Date of release
6-5-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2012

Azia Sekkei KK , 4-1, Shio-machi 3-chome, Takehara-shi, Hiroshima , Hong Kong (China)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-5-2019 14-4-2023 United States
25-5-2018 14-4-2023 United States
11-4-2021  10-4-2026  United States
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Date

30-3-2022

30-3-2022
19-10-2021
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9615860 Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Panama

Name: NACC ITACA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 17-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5566 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Greenock 17-5-2022 1 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-4-2022 24-9-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-4-2022 24-9-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2020  13-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Bilge pumping arrangements no

Water, pipes, tanks no

Food personal hygiene no

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

VITERRA CHARTERING, , Rotterdam, NL

IMO :9607112 Company
Name: BORA

Insp.date: 24-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
43974

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

27-5-2022 4  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-2-2019 12-1-2024  Korea, Republic of
2-2-2019 12-1-2024  Singapore
13-3-2020  18-9-2023  India
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Date
10-1-2022
18-12-2021
7-4-2021
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9586320

Name: MINER
Insp.date: 11-5-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Winches & capstans

Company FML Ship Management Ltd , Ghinis Building, 58-60, Digeni Akrita Avenue, 1061, Nicosia,
Liberia
Classification society DNV AS
Charterer PACC Line, 1 King Seng Promenade, 07-02, Great World City, Singapore , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 19998 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 17-5-2022 7  day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2021  30-7-2025
Load Line 28-8-2021 30-7-2025
Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2022 9-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9575307 Company Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, Comert Sokagi Evliya Celebi Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul, Liberia
Name: GENERAL POLAD Classification society Bureau Veritas
HASHIMOV

Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 4684 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 17-5-2022 8 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2022 4-10-2022

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2022 4-9-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-4-2022 4-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading yes Bureau Veritas

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Bureau Veritas

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) yes Bureau Veritas

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

Tsurumi Kisen Co Ltd, 1481, Kinoura, Hakata-cho , Imabari, Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

22

IMO :9561916 Company
Name: ALAM SURIA

Insp.date: 20-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
17986

Date of release
25-5-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-5-2022 30-6-2022
23-1-2021 22-1-2026 Thailand
16-4-2022 25-6-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no

Date

14-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9545560 Company RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA, , , Liberia
Name: TRANSPACIFIC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 29-4-2022 Charterer Acelor Mittal Logistics Belgium, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 15808 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 10-5-2022 12 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2020  6-10-2022  Poland 10-9-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-11-2019  6-10-2022  Poland 10-9-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire pumps and its pipes

Safety Management Certificate

13-3-2020 12-3-2025

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9545211 Company Anco Ltd, Afroditis Street , Piraeus, Liberia
Name: PROGAS ODYSSEY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 11-5-2022 Charterer BGN INTERNATIONAL, , DUBAI, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Liberia 9160 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 17-5-2022 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2019  22-10-2023  Colombia 26-11-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 30-5-2019  22-10-2023  Colombia 26-11-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2020 10-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Non-payment of wages no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9534262 Company HS Bereederungs GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: CHRISTINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 4-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 4255 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 7-5-2022 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2021  28-12-2024 Denmark 29-3-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-5-2021 28-12-2024  Denmark 29-3-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2020 14-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
Reserve source of energy no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9516557 Company MILESTONE GEMI ISLET VE ACENTE, , , Panama

Name: AYA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4339 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 13-5-2022 9 day(s) 29

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2022  22-12-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-1-2022  22-12-2023

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2022 10-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Sewage treatment plant

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Decks - corrosion

Muster list

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no

no

Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9499448 Company OBE Ships Management Co LLC, Capricorn Tower, Sheikh Zayed Road, PO Box 9466 , Dubai,
Barbados

Name: OBE HEART Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 11-4-2022 Charterer VEDANTA LIMITED - AUMINIUM AND POWER, , , IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 20254 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 3-5-2022 23 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2022 17-6-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-12-2021  12-1-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-12-2021  12-1-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Lifeboats no

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Ballast Water Management Plan no

Ballast Water Record Book no

Ballast Water Management System no

ISM no

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9498925 Company Primebulk Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: SEAGLASS Il Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 14-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 18499 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Uddevalla 17-5-2022 4  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2021  16-10-2023  Egypt 11-1-2022

DNV AS Load Line 16-11-2021  16-10-2023

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2021  21-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9493028 Company TMS Dry Ltd, , , Malta

Name: POUNDA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 29-4-2022 Charterer Classic Maritime, , Monaco , MC

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 91373 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Wilhelmshaven 9-5-2022 11 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2019 28-4-2024  South Africa 21-4-2021

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-10-2019  28-4-2024  South Africa 21-4-2021

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2021  14-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Retention of oil on board no

Qil filtering equipment no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no

ISM no

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no

Electrical installations in general no

Bulkheads — construction no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Manholes/flush scuttles no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

Virono Shipping SA, Agias Kiriakis, Palaio Faliro, Athens , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

CENTURION BULK PTE LTD , 80 ROBINSON ROAD # 14-02, 068898 SINGAPORE , SG

IMO : 9492440 Company
Name: SUPRA THESSAL

Insp.date: 22-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Other (fire safety)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands 33044

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2008

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3-5-2022 12 day(s) 32
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2021 4-1-2025 Sri Lanka 25-2-2022
Load Line 3-5-2021 4-1-2025 Sri Lanka 25-2-2022
Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2021  21-10-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9473391

Name: MARITEC

Insp.date: 11-5-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Company

- 2022

Shanghai Anrita Shipping Co Ltd , Lane 97, Songlin Lu, Pudong Xinqu , Shanghai , Hong Kong

(China)

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer

Lauritzen bulkers A/S, 15 tuborg havnevej, Hellerup , DK

Type

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Rouen (GPM)

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
20763 2008

Date of release
16-5-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

6 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-10-2021 24-11-2026
19-10-2021 24-11-2026
28-3-2018 2-4-2023 United Arab
Emirates
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date

18-2-2021
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9462471 Company Blumenthal JMK GmbH & Co KG, Palmaille 118-120, 22767 , Hamburg, Liberia
Name: EDWIN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 6-5-2022 Charterer SWISSMARINE PTE LTD, 50 COLLYER QUAY#04-01, OUE BAYFRONT , SINGAPORE, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 91792 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 12-5-2022 7 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2017 1-8-2022 Singapore 4-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9442718
Name: EVANGELISTRIA

Insp.date: 30-5-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

- 2022

Pavimar SA , National Road Athens-Lamia, Kifisia , Athens , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

VITERRACHARTERING BV OF ROTTERDAM , n/a, Geneva, NL

Charterer
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Vancouver

Deficiencies reason for detention

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Gross tonnage
43158

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

31-5-2022 2 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-12-2020 21-7-2025 Netherlands 5-7-2021
31-12-2020 21-7-2025 Netherlands 5-7-2021
28-12-2021 19-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9436965 Company Briese Heavylift GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse, Leer, Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC GDANSK Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 2-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6155 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 5-5-2022 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2021 27-1-2024  Brazil 6-4-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2021 18-5-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-4-2021 27-1-2024  Brazil 6-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Wages no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Functionality of Safety Systems no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9412775 Company OperaSA, , , Panama
Name: ZOUZOU Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 16-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Panama 30075 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 25-5-2022 71 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2021 12-8-2022
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2021  19-1-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-1-2020 19-1-2025  Brazil 11-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Log-books/compulsory entries no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 350f 71 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9410911 Company Scorpio Marine Management, , , Marshall Islands

Name: SUNNY HORIZON Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 24-5-2022 Charterer TRAFIGURA MARINE VENTURES LTD , BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX , MUMBAI, IN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 29313 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 25-5-2022 2 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2022 9-6-2022

DNV AS Load Line 9-3-2022 4-1-2025

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2022 4-6-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Bilge pumping arrangements no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9396218
Name: YASA ILHAN

Insp.date: 13-5-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Teesport

- 2022

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer CARGILL, , ,SG
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands

Ya-Sa Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
31255

Date of release
20-5-2022

Port of detention

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-3-2022 29-3-2027
28-3-2022 29-3-2027
12-10-2017 24-8-2022 China
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Date

23-11-2019
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9393541 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Name: AAL GLADSTONE Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 6-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 19128 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 16-5-2022 11 day(s) 31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2021 18-8-2024

DNV AS Load Line 7-11-2021 18-8-2024

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2019  10-1-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine no

Auxiliary engine no

Insulation wetted through (oil) no

Other (machinery) no

Sewage treatment plant no

Sulphur content of fuel used no

ISM no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Fire-dampers no

General alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9351373 Company SMS Bereederung GmbH & Co KG, Burfehner Weg, Leer, Antigua and Barbuda

Name: BBC SINGAPORE Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8407 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Portoscuso 13-5-2022 4  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2022 29-5-2023

DNV AS Load Line 23-1-2022 29-5-2023

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2022  23-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Cargo Securing Manual no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9324239 Company ARKA GLOBAL MARINE SERVICES, , , Qatar
Name: S'HAIL AL DUKHAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 27-4-2022 Charterer South OCEAN, , ,CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Qatar 38938

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nordenham 3-5-2022 7  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2020 20-4-2025  Netherlands 16-4-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-5-2020 20-4-2025  Vietnam 16-4-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2019  11-11-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Fuel change-over procedure

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire drills

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9308120 Company VR Marine Management Pte Ltd , Balestier Road , Singapore , Marshall Islands

Name: SUPER RUBY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 27-4-2022 Charterer Phillips 66, , London, UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 30965 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 4-5-2022 8 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2021  26-2-2026

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-9-2021 26-2-2026

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2021  21-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Electrical installations in general no

Fire prevention structural integrity no

Fire-dampers no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9235957 Company VRS Maritime Services Ltd , Agiou Nikolaou Street, Piraeus, Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: AYAT Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 28-4-2022 Charterer ACCT MGM MARIN GASOIL MONTE-CARLO, , , MC
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis 17784 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 3-5-2022 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2022 30-6-2022
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Load Line 1-2-2022 30-6-2022
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2022 30-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9231779 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: MSC MEXICO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 8-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 53453 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 13-5-2022 6  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-4-2022 21-5-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-3-2022 27-5-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-1-2022 5-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

Fire control plan - all no

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

International shore-connection no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9229300 Company Danaos Shipping Co Ltd, 14, Akti Kondyli, 185 45, Piraeus, Liberia

Name: CATHERINE C Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 11-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 75201 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 13-5-2022 3 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Auxiliary engine

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Steering gear

Doors

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9-2-2022 9-9-2026
9-2-2022 9-9-2026
23-1-2021 17-2-2026

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9229075 Company Favoriet Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Name: ZIJLBORG Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 4-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4938 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Koge 7-5-2022 4  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 8-10-2021 19-9-2026

Lloyd's Register Load Line 8-10-2021 19-9-2026

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2022 23-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats no

Control of discharge no

ISM no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9200225 Company HSC Management Services Ltd, Triq il-Mastrudaxxa , Qormi , Malta

Name: HSC ARTEMIS Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 13-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 High speed passengercr ~ Malta 5528 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 15-5-2022 3 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Load Line 15-3-2022 29-2-2024 Malta 15-3-2022

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2022 3-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats yes DNV AS

On board training and instructions no

Maritime Labour Certificate yes DNV AS

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Retention of oil on board no

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no

Sanitary Facilities no

Sleeping room, additional spaces no

Berth dimensions, etc. yes DNV AS

Provisions quantity no

Lashing material no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes DNV AS

Means of escape yes DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG , Promenade Am Alten Binnenhafen 10, 26721, Emden-

Duration of detention

IMO :9199256 Company
Ostfriesland , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: THESEUS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 29-4-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1846
Port of detention Date of release
2-5-2022 4  day(s)

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

13-9-2020 28-8-2025
13-9-2020 28-8-2025
19-1-2022 25-2-2027

Germany

Germany

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date
14-7-2021
14-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

Gross tonnage
2999

IMO :9191747 Company Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Malta
Name: KRISTEL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other (fire safety)

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

13-5-2022 4  day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-12-2019 24-7-2024 Estonia
15-12-2019 24-7-2024 Estonia
3-2-2022 10-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Date
10-6-2021
10-6-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 48 of 71

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9180310 Company , , , United Kingdom

Name: NORTHERN STORM Classification society

Insp.date: 24-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom 93 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stavanger 25-5-2022 2 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Certificates for master and officers no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO :9169732 Company Cakiroglu Deniz Tasima Ltd Sti, Ataturk Caddesi Merkez Mah, Eyup , Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: DILEK Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 17-5-2022 Charterer ANCESCHI GINO & C., VIA MADRID 10, SASSUOLO, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2905 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marsaxlokk 19-5-2022 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-3-2021  31-12-2022  Turkey 25-11-2021
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 24-3-2021  31-12-2022  Turkey 25-11-2021

United Registration and Classification of Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Safety Management Certificate

10-3-2021 16-11-2025

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 9163752 Company Golden Centre Trading Ltd , Level 19, Chung Kong Center, 2, Queen's Road Central , Hong
Kong, Panama
Name: ARAM Classification society Macosnar Corporation
KHACHATURIAN
Insp.date: 22-4-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Panama 8848 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 17-5-2022 26 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2022 22-8-2022
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 23-3-2022 22-8-2022
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2022 23-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Dangerous Chemicals in Bulk (ICoF/IBC Code)
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Continuous synopsis record

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
Other (certificates)

Certificates for master and officers

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
no

no

Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation
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Released from detention - period: 5
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Other (fire safety)

- 2022

no

no

no

IMO : 9148166 Company Forsa Juru Agentura UAB, , , Cyprus
Name: FRANCISCA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 23-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2377 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 28-5-2022 6  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2020 12-7-2022  Lithuania 5-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-11-2017 12-7-2022 Lithuania 5-8-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2017  13-10-2022  Lithuania 27-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9143403 Company
Name: OZSOY

Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Augusta

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Magnetic compass

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Radio life-saving appliances

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Endorsement by flagstate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Standard disch. conn.

ISM

Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Derin Gemi Acenteligi ve Gemi, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
2979

Date of release
16-5-2022

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey

23-1-2020
23-1-2020
23-1-2020

30-9-2022
30-9-2022
12-9-2024

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
26-11-2021
23-11-2021
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Released from detention - period: 5
Fire detection and alarm system

- 2022

no

IMO :9138276 Company Element Shipmanagement SA , Akti Miaouli & 1-9, Zaimi Street, Piraeus , Liberia

Name: PANTHER Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 13-5-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 25361 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 17-5-2022 5 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken

30-11-2021 30-6-2023
25-8-2021 30-6-2023
25-8-2021 26-7-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9111125 Company RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA, , , Cyprus
Name: RIX STREAM Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 6-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 1589 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 20-5-2022 15 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

30-6-2021 31-7-2024
30-6-2021 31-7-2024
9-7-2021 11-10-2025

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO :9109811 Company Mako Marine LLC, ul Heorhiia Honhadze , Nikolayev , Comoros
Name: MRIYA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Insp.date: 16-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Comoros 2878 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 24-5-2022 9 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2021  18-2-2024  Ukraine 28-12-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 28-12-2021  18-2-2024  Ukraine 28-12-2021

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Line-throwing appliance

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Provisions quantity

Fire drills

SART/AIS-SART

Personal equipment for fire safety

Safety Management Certificate

21-2-2022 20-8-2022

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO :9078414 Company Aegean Shipping Enterprises MC, , , Malta

Name: ECOMATE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 21-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 2992 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 21-5-2022 1 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2022 21-4-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-3-2022 21-4-2025

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2022 14-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 9015266 Company P&O Ferries Holdings Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: PRIDE OF KENT Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 28-3-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 30635 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dover 9-5-2022 43  day(s) 47
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 24-10-2021  25-10-2026

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fast Rescue Boats

Endorsement by flagstate

Bilge pumping arrangements

Operation of machinery

Cleanliness of engine room

Closing devices/watertight doors

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

24-10-2021  25-10-2022
21-8-2019 20-8-2024

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8979142 Company , , , Malta

Name: INDIGO STAR | Classification society

Insp.date: 14-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 310 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Imperia(p-m) 18-5-2022 5 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 11-4-2022 26-4-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Radar no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 8906212 Company Prakse SIA, , , Latvia
Name: GERDA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 28-4-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Latvia 852 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 16-5-2022 19 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2019 13-7-2024  Latvia 30-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-8-2019 13-7-2024  Latvia 30-8-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Wages

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Safety Management Certificate

24-8-2021 19-8-2023

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

Means of escape no

IMO : 8862636 Company , , , Vanuatu

Name: AQUARIUS Classification society

Insp.date: 29-4-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Vanuatu 331 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 2-5-2022 4  day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Endorsement by flagstate no

Doors no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8837227 Company NORTH WIND SHIPPING AIDARA S.A., SAN JUAN N.2, SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE , Panama

Name: NW AIDARA Classification society

Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 671 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Termini imerese 16-5-2022 69 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Lifeboats no

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no

Other (life saving) no

Continuous synopsis record no

International Air Pollution Cert. no

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert. no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no

Qil filtering equipment no

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system no

Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no
Machinery spaces
Machinery controls alarm no
IMO : 8715390 Company SONAY DENIZCILIK AS-TRK , Karayolu Caddesi 50, Istasyon Mah , Tuzla, Turkey
Name: KAPTAN HILMI 111 Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Insp.date: 17-5-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1482 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 23-5-2022 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2022 14-1-2023
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 11-5-2021  14-1-2023  Turkey 4-3-2022
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2020 8-6-2025  Turkey 3-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Means of escape no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8700072 Company U GEMI KIRALAMA VE TICARET LTD, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: NINOVA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 25-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1853 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 29-5-2022 5 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2021  13-5-2023

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 18-5-2021 13-5-2023

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2021 23-2-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

ISM no

Fire drills no

Operation of GMDSS equipment no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

Motega Shiptrade Ltd, , Tirane , Panama

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

22

IMO : 8616635 Company
Name: NS SABINA

Insp.date: 7-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ortona

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2006

Date of release
14-5-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

4-12-2020
28-10-2020
9-8-2017

5-7-2025
5-7-2025
18-7-2022

Greece
Greece

Greece

Action Taken

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)

ISM
Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Electrical installations in general
Decks - cracking
Cargo & other hatchways

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

25-9-2021
25-9-2021
23-1-2020

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 65 of 71

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8528591 Company , , , Cameroon
Name: FISH FRY 7 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 6-5-2022 Charterer PANITTICA ITALIA SRL, STRADA DEL PROCACCIO SNC, FASANO (BR), IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Cameroon 358 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marsala 24-5-2022 19 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-4-2022 11-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Certificates for master and officers no
Stability Information Booklet no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8521232 Company BERNHARD SCHULTE CRUISE SERVS, , , Bahamas
Name: AMBIENCE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 26-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Bahamas 70285 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
London 27-5-2022 2 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-3-2022 9-1-2026 Croatia 29-3-2022
Lloyd's Register Passenger Ship Safety 9-5-2022 22-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2022  29-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8221911 Company Global Management & Trading, , , Togo
Name: DIAMOND ARROW Classification society Columbus American Register
Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4113 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 14-5-2022 5 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2022 14-9-2022
Columbus American Register Load Line 15-4-2022 14-9-2022
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2022 14-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- yes Columbus American Register
VDR)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Conformance Test Report no
Gas instruments yes Columbus American Register
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Columbus American Register
Fire drills no
Personal equipment for fire safety yes Columbus American Register
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 8121537 Company , , , Panama
Name: BERENDINA HERMINA Classification society
Insp.date: 30-4-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Panama 454 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hull 12-5-2022 13 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 30-3-2022 29-8-2022
Load Line 30-3-2022 29-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Freeboard marks no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2022

IMO : 7928768 Company ABS International Ltd , 82, Cascade Drive , George Town , Togo

Name: CAY TRADER II Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 3-2-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1995 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 16-5-2022 103 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2021 9-3-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 21-12-2021 9-3-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2021 9-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.
Propulsion main engine

Hull - cracking

Cargo & other hatchways

INMARSAT ship earth station

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
no
no
yes
yes
yes

yes

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2022

IMO : 7311769 Company Zuzanna 2 AS, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Name: GULLHA Classification society

Insp.date: 10-5-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 853 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Holmestrand 20-5-2022 11 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 24-3-2022 26-8-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2021 26-1-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Propulsion main engine no

Conditions for exemptions no

ISM no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Marking of IMO number no

Hull — construction no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Operation/maintenance no

Total number of detentions: 71
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